

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6304/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2004 in RSA 4593/2004  
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. & prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Paul Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

ge Bench decision of this Leave granted limited to the question whether a two Judge Bench decision of this

Court reported in [AIR 1986 SC 1753] Commnr. of Wealth Tax, Kanpur Vs . Chander Sen

deserves reconsideration by a larger Bench. In the meanwhile, the execution of the

decree granted by the Ist Appellate Court shall remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master