

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2482 OF 2005

GURDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
( IN CHAMBERS )

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gaur, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.16.03.2009. Four weeks' time is granted to  
comply with the Office Report. In default, put up for final orders.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master