

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2482 OF 2005

GURDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Four weeks' further time is allowed to the appellant to comply with Order dated 29.03.2010. This will be subject to the condition of deposit of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within seven days from today.

If the appellant fails to comply with this order, the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2482 OF 2005

GURDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None present.

Four weeks' further time is allowed to the appellant to comply with Order dated 29.03.2010. This will be subject to the condition of deposit of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme

Court Legal Services Committee within seven days from today.

If the appellant fails to comply with this order, the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.

New Delhi
August 27, 2010

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)